MS
C O N N E C T O R S
MS-6/898
LS Subject to changes2
Contents
General Information ......................................................................................... 2
Contact Arrangements ...................................................................................... 5
Wall Mounting Receptacles .............................................................................. 12

Shell styles and designations
LS Subject to changes4
Part Number Explanation
Prefix
MS – conform to MIL-C-5015
CA – acc. to MIL-C-5015, except modifications
Shell style
(see pages 12 – 16)
3100 – wall mounting receptacle
3101 – Cable connecting plug
3102 – Box mounting receptacle
3106 – Straight plug
3108 – 90ϒ plug
Class
E – with resilient insulator and integral
clamp for cable strain relief
F - same as E, however style 3106 with
O-ring seal under the coupling nut
R - with resilient insulator and shortened,
lightweight endbell (additional sealing
with O-ring under the coupling nut for
shell styles 3106 and 3108)
Electrical Data
Nominal current and potential drop
Maximum current ratings of contacts and maximum allowable voltage drop under
test conditions when assembled as in service are shown below.
Contact size AWG 16S/16 12 8 4 0
Contact size metric 15S/15 2.5 100 160 500
Wire size (mm2) 1.0/1.5 2.5 10 16 50
Current rating (A)* 22 41 73 135 245
Potential drop (mV) 6 3 1 0.3 0.2
*measured between the contacts at +25-3 °C
Service rating
MS connectors show no evidence of breakdown when the test voltage given
below is applied between the two closest contacts and between the shell and
the contacts closest to the shell for a period of one minute.
High potential test voltage is conducted in VG 95319 part 2 test no. 5.13 and VG
95210 part 31.
MS Service rating Instruments A D E
Test voltage Veff 50 Hz 1050 1600 2500 3000
Air spacing mm 0.7 1.1 2.8 4.8
Creeping distance mm 0.7 1.1 2.8 4.8
MS 3106 R 18-1 P W *
CA 3106 F 18-1 S -             F80*
Modifications
A176 - Contacts hard gold over nickel
F 80 - Snap-in crimp contacts for AWG
Size conductors
F183 - Snap-in crimp contacts for
Metric conductors
(Crimp contacts are supplied as
loose pieces. After wiring they are
inserted into the insulator by the
customers)
Alternate insert position
Contact type
P – pin
S – socket
Contact arrangements
See pages 6 through 11